Making the unknown, known
•	 WMO TABLE 4680 PRESENT
WEATHER CODES (50) – PLUS 45
METAR CODES
•	 INTEGRATED PRECIPITATION
SENSOR – DISTINGUISHES
BETWEEN LIQUID AND
DIFFERENT TYPES OF FROZEN

Bristol - UK - BS20 7BL
www.senseca.com - info.bristol@senseca.com
Ordering codes
75. 024. A. T.
Configuration
RC = regular configuration
SC = special configuration
Precipitation definitions
XX. = country code*
Cable length
06 = 6 m power and data cables
with connectors
06G = 6 m power and data cables
hard wired
Ambient Light Sensor interface (ALS-2)
NA. = without option board
WA. = with ALS-2 Interface
Advanced self-test and monitoring
Data output
D. = RS232 serial output
E. = RS422/RS485 serial output
Hood Heating
NH. = without heating
HV. = with heating
Power supply 24 Vdc
    Example: 75.024.NH.D.A.T.WA.06.UK.RC
      * For a full list of currently available country codes, please refer to our Sales Department.
The sensor is delivered in sturdy recyclable foam filled packaging with pole
mounting kit (2 x U-bolt); 6 m power and data cable, user manual and
calibration certificates.
Measurement specifications
Measures Visibility and Present Weather (MOR &
EXCO)
Output Serial data
Range (visibility) 10 m to 99.99 km
Measurement error ≤1.3% at 600 m
≤2.0% at 2 km
≤10.5% at 30 km
≤1.8% at 1,500 m
≤8.3% at 15 km
≤20% at 75 km
Measurement
principle
Forward scatter meter with 39° to 51°
angle, centred at 45°
Precipitation detection
resolution
Rain: 0.015 mm/hr  (0.0006 in/hr)
Snow: 0.0015 mm/hr (0.00006 in/hr)
Precipitation intensity
reporting range
0-1000 mm/hr (39.4 in/hr)
Rain intensity accuracy ≤10%
Accessories – Optional
70.CAL VPF Series Calibrator
VPF.TEST1 VPF Test Plaque (single stage test kit)
VPF.TEST2 VPF Test Plaque (two stage test kit)
75.WTY 1 Year Extended Warranty
PW.CODE User defined precipitation definitions
General specifications
OUTPUTS & REPORTS
Output rate (seconds) 10 to 300 selectable
Serial outputs RS232 or RS485
Present Weather 50 WMO Table 4680 codes, including
Past Weather, Freezing Rain and Ice
Pellets
45 METAR codes
Humidity Sensor Capacitive type. 0 - 100% RH
Air Temperature Sensor Pt 100 type. -30°C to +70°C
POWER REQUIREMENTS
Sensor power 19 to 28 Vdc
Heating power As sensor supply